8 7 5 5 4 ‘ 3 P

THIS DRAWING |5 UNPUBLISHED. | RELEASED FOR FUBLICATION 20 LOC BIST REV ‘ S ‘ONS
COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPGRATION. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED. '
@ PART ‘ TEM 30 LOCATE D Sj g 8U6P3 %AG%E A 66 P LTR DESCRIFTION DATE [WH ARPYD
UMD ER REV | TERMINATOR FEED TYPE DESCRIPTION REF AT FRONT HOLES ' - A | ECR-08-019495 07AUG2008 | MB | MC
1426676 | A | LEADMAKER | MECH POST FEED CUTS CARRIER |
| 426676-7 A RENCH MECH PRE FEED CUTS CARRIER ’ =ﬁ/.wF
| 4266766 A | LEADMAKER | MECH POST FEED | CONTINUOUS CARRIER —
7-1426676-1 | A | LEADMAKER | MECH POST FEED | -1 AND SPARE PARTS 1 s - - 13
7-1426676-2 | A BENCH MECH PRE FEED | -2 AND SPARE PARTS FEED TRACK POSITION i I I I At I e - - | 12
7-1426676-6 | A | LEADMAKER | MECH POST FEED | -6 AND SPARE PARTS GUIDE BY INS. BARREL - (3581001 [DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE /
7-1426676-7 | A - - SPARE PARTS KIT B T e e (R I - - , gg
(35 EE) BN T - _ 168
elle 3 840 5 -l 461264~ | PLATE, IDENTIFICATION 67

0 COE 0207 21212121 21°¢? 210172 SCREW, DRIVE | 66

CRIMP DATA STOCKO TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECS /5\ REF e : : oo
:g@ ‘!’REF -l 986950 - | WASHER, FLAT PRECISION 164
TERMINAL NAME: RFE 7808 V 0.6-0.5 B N T 5-18031-0  |SCR, SET, CUP POINT M6 X 6.0 163
CRIMP STZE TYPE RANGE I - \ \ \ \ \ \ 1 50723-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 ¥ 6.0 167
WIRE | 40 [.055 |INJ F 0 25-0 5 Ornrmz or 24-20 AWG B 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 B |E§O 332 - 5 ESC R ’ S E‘T ’ FVLAT FWD‘ NAT Nﬂ5 X 2 O. O . 65 C

-l 180247 SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP (M4 ¥ 10.0) 16

] 2 ] S ,
INoUL ] .75 t.070 TN : [.00-1.65mm” [ 039-.065 INJ |/ 37) TEFMA[%@E{TSEEFN)RT N A A A A A 5 180222 |SCR, HEX HD CAP M4 ¥ 8.0 159
WIRE STRIP LENGTH = APPL INSTRUCTIONS - | | | | | | 21028-2 PIN, SLOTTED SPRING 062 X .250 158
3.28-4.08 [ 129-.160 IN] S 408-8327 —— - - T
TERMINAL - - qé;b FEED éCRéoéﬁC, M54 10 (REF) - 1338685-1  |PAWL, FEED | 56
o APPL SPEC i _ 6.99 [.275 INI R - - 155
4l a 4] 4] a4 18024-8 SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP (M4 ¥ 12.0) 154
(2) (D) &) sesisa0 /N TR .
TERMINALS APPL ITD v henia 0 e _ (i, ol a2 2 2 2] 9180236 [SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 14.0 53
o L1 8 - 18030 | NUT, HEX, REG M3 EE
S IR - - -l 811242-5  |BUMPER, HOLD DOWN |5
-l 690753-2  |SPACER, TONKER 50
1949 702-1  RFB 7808 ¥ 0.6-0. 0 - - B N T 18024-3 SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP (M3 X 10.0) 149
- - - - - -1 -1 -1 11 - 1338675-1  |CAM, UNIVERSAL PRE FEED 148
) ) i ] -l -] - 1338676-1  |CAM, UNIVERSAL POST-FEED |47
- - - - -l 1320999-3  |APPLICATOR SUBASSEMBLY, HDI 146
e e TR - | | | | | | 690191 - PLUG, NYLON 145
W i ' - -

c ® = ‘Il!::j T [338660-1  |RAM 44
oIzt _ u AETORT ' LENGTH LIN] - | | | | | | 690125 SHIM SUB-ASSY 143
0.50mm" or 20awG | .02 £0.05 [.040 £.002 [N] 9-354778-9 [.29901 - | | | | | | 690 124-4 WASHER, RAM (.135) 147
0 34mmE or 22AawWG | 0.94 £0.05 [.037 £.002 IN] 354779-5 [ 30707 - - | | | | | | 7-18024-6 SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP (M8 X 25.0) 14

2 038 +0.05 [.035 4007 IN] | 1-354779-0 T.30407 S LI I L ) e3cdl-| BALL, STEEL 140
U.comm  or 22ANG N I I A R A 2-22278-1 |SPRING, COMPRESSION 139
) -l 1320922-1  |DISC, ADJUST, INSULATION CRIMP IEE
- -l 354777 | WIRE DISC, ASSEMBLY 137
B _ -l 22480-5 SPRING, COMPRESSION 136
i - | | | | | | 690212~ | POST, RAM 135
- 1320934-1  |SUPPORT, TERMINAL 134
) 21212121 21°¢? -18024-0  |SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP (M4 X 20.0) 133
- - | | | | | | |18027-2 WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 137
_ -l - 18023-2  |SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 12.0 13
- -l 1320908-4 |SPACER, STRIP GUIDE 130
-l 16330731 |STRIP GUIDE ASSEMBLY 129
) - |-455888-0 |SPACER, CRIMPER 128
-2l z2lz2]12]121|¢? |-22284-0  |SPRING, COMPRESSION 12T
-l 356835- | LEVER, DRAG RELEASE 126
- | | | | | | 240792~ | DRAG, TERMINAL 125
zf: X - | | | | | | 320928~ | PLATE, STRIP GUIDE 124
RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS | B T 9803714 |SCR, SKT HD SHLOR 5.0 DIA ¥ 6.0 123
5 - 690472-2 STRIPPER |
/. GREASE RAM, CAM, CAM FOLLOWER AND FEED ROD LIGHTLY. - | | | | | | 18003 | SCR. SKT 1D CAP M4 X 10.0 T2
A\ CERTAIN TERMINALS REQUIRE LUBRICATION. REFER TO THE B N e e N L B 00072 [WASHER, oFAG LOCK, REG Wé | c0
APPLICATOR INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR MORE INFORMATION. S I N ) A I e 690472-1  |STRIPPER , 2
4 LUBRICATE DAILY PER THE APPLICATOR INSTRUCTION : - | - - | - 1338684-1  |SHEAR HOLDER, FRONT L7
SHEET SUPPLITED WITH THE APPLICATOR. - - - - - - - - - 116
- - - - - - - - - 15
A ALL CRIMP DATA CALCULATED BY TYCO ELECTRONICS UK LTD. : : : : : : : : : 17173
-l 3-22280-3  |SPRING, COMPRESSION I
_ | /6\ INS. RANGE STATED IS THAT OF THE APPLICATOR, S EEEEEEN 356885-4  |STOP, SHEAR 11
N 13209211 |SHEAR HOLDER, FRONT, CUT 110
N - 462006 - | FLOATING SHEAR, FRONT 19
| >l 221 v ] 1] 6-1633139-3 |ANVIL, COMBINATION 3
- 240641-5  [SPACER i
-l 854772 | DEPRESSOR, SHEAR 5
-l 2-238011-2 |BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 4
v ‘ EW B ROTATED ‘ 800 - - - - - - - - - 184 | ? ? ? | | | 5-1424909-5 |[CRIMPER, [NSULATION F 3
- - - -] -] - - - - 183 -l 455888-8  |SPACER, CRIMPER ’
POST-FEED 40mm STROKE|POST-FEED 30mm STROKE |PRE-FEED 30mm STROKE | PRE-FEED 40mm STROKE S I N M S A § : 1 8¢ e e e ] 3745640070 [CRIMPER, WIRE PREMIUN |
A R T : : 18] ST7(-76]-72]-71] -6 | -2 | -1 | PART NO DESCRIPTION o
- - - - - - - - - 8 O THIS DRAWING 15 A CONTROLLED DOCUMENT FOR TiCO ELECTROMICS CORPORATION
Y B B - - INE R SRR T Rl e S ST e TBJONE 2008 = Tyco Electronics
: CHK - Tyco Electronics Harrishurg, PA 17105-3508
_ _ _ _ B} B} _ } _ 7 8 D IMENSTONS: oTHERN o et I AP:JD [EJUNEZ2008 [mame :
- 222789 SPRING, COMPRESSION I o [N i CLIEFORD SIDE FEED HDI APPLICATOR
B B B B B B B B i} - 7 6 ? Etg i: PRODUCT SPEC _
_ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ - ’ 7 5 @‘E i ﬁtg i: APPL_ICAT\ON SPEC ]
; 4 PLC +- SIZE CAGE CODRE |DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
- | | | | | | 854769-4 HOLDER, INS |7TE4M e AlGLES - == wmsﬁe Tqb_le A ‘ 00770 |G 1 426676 )
‘77 ‘76 ‘72 ‘7‘ _6 _2 _| PART NO DESCR|PT|ON NG - - CUSTOMER DRAWING SCALE 3.5 SHEET | OF REV/_\

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR200D ‘

Fro/ENGINEER DRAWING



